USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Nome | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | 🄏



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version vI.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surge Medical Solutions, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliant Surgical Products, LLC		
Street Address:	8850 M-89		
City:	Richland		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49083		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3415797	SURGE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=INNOA5D9BZO8-22144

TRADEMARK3/2010

700442556

REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0836

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Registration Number:	3506485	S SURGE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Registration Number:	2453930	SURE-TOUCH			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)460-4201 Carrespondence will be seen via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccassful. Phono: 312-460-4241 Email: engling@millercanfield.com Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Engling Address Line 1: 225 W. Washington Address Line 2: Suire 2600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		128351-00008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy J. Engling			
Signature:		Timothy I. Engling/			
Date:		07-29-2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=AlliantAsm#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
ETAS (D: Receipt Date: Foe Amount:	TM 178075 07/23/3010 \$90				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://ctas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=INNOA5D9BZO8-22144

TRADEMARk3/2010

REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0837

07/29/2010

NO.761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Surge Medical Solutions, LLC, a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business of 3400 Innovation Court, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 ("Assignor") is the owner of a trademark for the following marks:

"SURGE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS", U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3.415.797

"SURGE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS", U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,506,485

"SURE-TOUCH", U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,453,930

(the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Altiant Surgical Products, LLC., a Michigan limited liability company. having a principal place of business at 8850 M-89, Richland, Michigan ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Assigned Marks including any registration therefore, along with the ongoing and existing business associated with the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successurs and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks including any registration therefor which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for past infringements thereof, along with the ongoing and existing business and goodwill associated with the Assigned Marks;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

SURGE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0838**

RECORDED: 07/23/2010